

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7270 OF 2026**

Sandip Haribhau Rokade

... Petitioner

V/s.

Kamgar Ekta Nagari Sahakari

Patpedi Maryadit Mumbai & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Sonu Randive a/w Ms. Kalyani Devkar and Ms. Ankita Singh for
Petitioner.

Mr. Amul Jawale for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, A.G.P. for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 27th February 2026

P.C. :

1) At the request of learned counsel for Petitioner, stand over to 5th
March 2026.

2) Till 6th March 2026, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are restrained
from taking physical possession of the suit property.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)