

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7270 OF 2026

Mr. Sandip Haribhau Rokade

...Petitioner

V/s.

Kamgar Ekta Nagari Sahakari Patpedi Maryadit Mumbai

...Respondent

Ms. Sonu Randive a/w Ms. Kalyani Devkar & Ms. Ankita Singh for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amul Jawale for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. G.P for Respondent No.3-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C.:-

1) Learned Advocate for Petitioner submitted that, in pursuance of the statement made by the Petitioner, he has deposited the sum of Rs.8,50,000/- in the Registry of this Court on 7th March, 2026.

1.1) She produced on record an acknowledgment issued by the Clerk of the C.S. Department. The same is taken on record.

2) Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time to file reply.

2.1) At his request, stand over to 24th March, 2026.

3) Ad-interim relief, granted vide Order dated 27th February, 2026, to continue till next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)